


CARRIER RECOVERY FOR DIGITAL MODULATION 

BINARY PHASE SHIFT KEYING (COSTAS LOOP) 

This Project Report is presented in partial of fulfillment for the award of the Bachelor of 

Electrical Engineering (Honours) 

UN1VERSITITEKJNOLOG1 MARA 

MOHAMAD AZURI BIN MOHAMAD SHARIF 
FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 
UNTVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA 
40450 SHAH ALAM 
SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN 
MALAYSIA 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

All the praise to ALLAH S.W.T, The Most Gracious and Most Merciful who has 

given me the strength, ability and patience to complete this project. 

Firstly, I would like to convey me deepest gratitude and appreciation to my 

project supervisor, Prof. Madya Norhayati Bt. Ahmad for her invaluable 

suggestion, dedication in guidance, ideas and advice for completing of this 

project. 

I would like also to thank the panel members for their cooperation and advice. 

Last but not least, thanks to all my friends and many others who somehow had 

helped me directly or indirectly in successful completion of my project. 

iii 



ABSTRACT 

This project consists of studies about digital signals on how the signal is being 

transmitted and received, is to construct a carrier recovery circuit using MATLAB 

for the most common BPSK receiver, including testing and implementation of the 

circuit .Observing the output signals of various data signals. 

Keywords - BPSK signal, Carrier recovery, Costas Loop. 

iv 



CARRIER RECOVERY FOR DIGITAL MODULATION 

BINARY PHASE SHIFT KEYING (COSTAS LOOP) 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS 

Declaration 

Dedication 

Acknowledgement 

Abstract 

Table of contents 

List of figure 

Symbols and Abbreviations 

CHAPTER 1.0 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Object: Ive 

1.3 Introduction tc 

1.4 

1.5 

) Modulation Systems 

Digital baseband basic code 

1.4.1 

1.4.2 

1.4.3 

1.4.4 

1.4.5 

Basic code 

Digital signal spectrum 

Transmission path noise 

Errors on a transmission path 

Condition for undistorted transmission 

Digital system 

1.5.2 

1.5.3 

1.5.4 

Binary Phase Shift Keying 

Theory background 

Modulation theory 

Page No 

i 

ii 

iii 

iv 

v 

viii 

x 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

7 

10 

13 

14 

18 

19 

v 


