CARPER RECOVERY FOR DEFINE HODLATICH EXARY PERSE SHIFT NEVING (COSTAS LOOP)

HOUND AZOR EN HOUND SURT

TAGULTY OF ELECTRICAL EXCLUSIVE UNTERSTITETOLOGICULARA MALAVSIA

CARRIER RECOVERY FOR DIGITAL MODULATION BINARY PHASE SHIFT KEYING (COSTAS LOOP)

This Project Report is presented in partial of fulfillment for the award of the Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honours) UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



MOHAMAD AZURI BIN MOHAMAD SHARIF FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 40450 SHAH ALAM SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN MALAYSIA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All the praise to ALLAH S.W.T, The Most Gracious and Most Merciful who has given me the strength, ability and patience to complete this project.

Firstly, I would like to convey me deepest gratitude and appreciation to my project supervisor, **Prof. Madya Norhayati Bt. Ahmad** for her invaluable suggestion, dedication in guidance, ideas and advice for completing of this project.

I would like also to thank the panel members for their cooperation and advice.

Last but not least, thanks to all my friends and many others who somehow had helped me directly or indirectly in successful completion of my project.

ABSTRACT

This project consists of studies about digital signals on how the signal is being transmitted and received. is to construct a carrier recovery circuit using MATLAB for the most common BPSK receiver, including testing and implementation of the circuit .Observing the output signals of various data signals.

Keywords - BPSK signal, Carrier recovery, Costas Loop.

CARRIER RECOVERY FOR DIGITAL MODULATION BINARY PHASE SHIFT KEYING (COSTAS LOOP)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

Page No

Declaration	, i
Dedication	*** 11
Acknowledgement	iii
Abstract	iv
Table of contents	v
List of figure	viii
Symbols and Abbreviations	X .

CHAPTER 1.0

mava	uction		1
Object	tive		1
Introd	uction to	Modulation Systems	2
1.4	Digita	l baseband basic code	3
	1.4.1	Basic code	3
	1.4.2	Digital signal spectrum	4
	1.4.3	Transmission path noise	5
	1.4.4	Errors on a transmission path	7
	1.4.5	Condition for undistorted transmission	10
1.5	Digita	l system	13
	1.5.2	Binary Phase Shift Keying	14
	1.5.3	Theory background	18
	1.5.4	Modulation theory	19
	Object Introdu 1.4	Objective Introduction to 1.4 Digita 1.4.1 1.4.2 1.4.3 1.4.4 1.4.5 1.5 Digita 1.5.2 1.5.3 1.5.4	Objective Introduction to Modulation Systems 1.4 Digital baseband basic code 1.4.1 Basic code 1.4.2 Digital signal spectrum 1.4.3 Transmission path noise 1.4.4 Errors on a transmission path 1.4.5 Condition for undistorted transmission 1.5 Digital system 1.5.2 Binary Phase Shift Keying 1.5.3 Theory background 1.5.4 Modulation theory